

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).91/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in CRLWP No.
318/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BHAURAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents
and office report))

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since it is not possible to take the matter
today, and it relates to detention of the petitioner, let it be
taken up on Friday instead.
List on 06/03/2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master