

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.657 OF 2009

Bhaurao Appellant (s)
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Others Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Avijit Bhushan, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the appeal has been rendered infructuous, inasmuch as the order of detention which was assailed in this appeal, has spent its force.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.
[Prafulla C. Pant]

New Delhi
January 15, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.01.20
17:04:54 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.657 of 2009

BHAURAO Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)